ANNEX 1 - PART-TIME CLERKS - HOURLY RATES

Salary scales and hourly pay rates for ALL part-time clerks are calculated by pro-rata
reference to the standard NJC working week for all local government staff of 37 hours. To calculate
the hourly pay rate for part-time clerks paid between LC1 and LC4, divide the full- time annual
salary by 52 weeks and then by 37 hours rounded to the 3rd decimal place. For part-time clerks

in LC1 and part LC2, for example, the hourly rates, payable from 1st January 2015 are:

Scale LC1 and part LC2 (SCP - Spinal Column Point)

SCP
SCP
SCP
SCP
SCP
SCP
SCP
SCP
SCP
SCP
SCP
SCP
SCP

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

£8.613
£8.820
£9.029
£9.207
£9.551
£9.900
£10.261
£10.527
£10.836
£11.190
£11.545
£11.922
£12.317

SALARY RATES (BELOW LC Scale) (only applicable to staff other than the Clerk)

SCP £ Hourly SCP £ Hourly
fp £p

5 13,500 £7.017 10 14,338 £7.452

6 13,614 £7.076 11 15,207 £7.904

7 13,715 £7.128 12 15,523 £8.068

8 13,871 £7.209 13 15,941 £8.285

9 14,075 £7.315 14 16,231 £8.436

NALC and SLCC'’s joint briefing ref E02-14 confirms the salary for SCP5 from 1 October 2014. As
shown above, this will increase on 1 January 2015. SCP5 will be deleted with effect from 1 October
2015. Therefore, employees on SCP5 shall progress to SCP6 on 1 October 2015.

National Association of Local Councils - 020 7637 1865 — nalc@nalc.gov.uk - www.nalc.gov.uk

Society of Local Council Clerks - 01823 253646 ~ admin@slcc.co.uk - www.slcc.co.uk




ANNEX 1 - PART-TIME CLERKS - HOURLY RATES April 2016

Salary scales and hourly pay rates for ALL part-time clerks are calculated by pro-
rata reference to the standard NJC working week for all local government staff of 37 hours.
To calculate the hourly pay rate for part-time clerks paid between LC1 and LC4, divide the
full- time annual salary by 52 weeks and then by 37 hours rounded to the 3rd decimal place.

For part-time clerks in LC1 and part LC2, for example, the hourly rates, payable from
1 April 2016 are:

Scale LC1 and part LC2 (SCP - Spinal Column Point)

SCP 15 £8.717
SCP 16 £8.924
SCP 17 £9.120
SCP 18 £9.299
SCP 19 £9.647
SCP 20 £9.999
SCP 21 £10.363
SCP 22 £10.632
SCP 23 £10.944
SCP 24 £11.302
SCP 25 £11.660
SCP 26 £12.041
SCpP 27 £12.440

SALARY RATES (BELOW LC Scale) (only applicable to staff other than the Clerk)

SCP £ Hourly SCP £ Hourly
£p £p

6 £14,514 £7.544 11 £15,507 £8.060

7 £14,615 £7.596 12 £15,823 £8.224

8 £14,771 £7.677 13 £16,191 £8.415

9 £14,975 £7.783 14 £16,481 £8.566

10 £15,238 £7.920

National Association of Local Councils - 020 7637 1865 — nalc @nalc.gov.uk - 3

www.nalc.gov.uk

Society of Local Council Clerks - 01823 253646 - admin @slcc.co.uk - www.slcc.co.uk




ANNEX 2 - PART-TIME CLERKS - HOURLY RATES April 2017

Salary scales and hourly pay rates for ALL part-time clerks are calculated by pro-
rata reference to the standard NJC working week for all local government staff of 37 hours.
To calculate the hourly pay rate for part-time clerks paid between LC1 and LC4, divide the
full- time annual salary by 52 weeks and then by 37 hours rounded to the 3rd decimal place.

For part-time clerks in LC1 and part LC2, for example, the hourly rates, payable from
1 April 2017 are:

Scale LC1 and part LC2 (SCP - Spinal Column Point)

SCP 15 £8.873
SCP 16 £9.054
SCP 17 £9.237
SCP 18 £9.392
SCP 19 £9.743
SCP 20 £10.099
SCP 21 £10.467
SCP 22 £10.739
SCP 23 £11.054
SCP 24 £11.415
SCP 25 £11.777
SCP 26 £12.161
SCP 27 £12.564

SALARY RATES (BELOW LC Scale) (only applicable to staff other than the Clerk)

SCP £ Hourly SCP £ Hourly
£p £p

6 £15,014 £7.804 11 £15,807 £8.216

7 £15,115 £7.856 12 £16,123 £8.380

8 £15,246 £7.924 13 £16,491 £8.571

9 £15,375 £7.991 14 £16,781 £8.722

10 £15,613 £8.115

National Association of Local Councils - 020 7637 1865 — nalc @nalc.gov.uk - 5

www.nalc.gov.uk

Society of Local Council Clerks - 01823 253646 - admin @slcc.co.uk - www.slcc.co.uk




