ANNEX 1 - PART-TIME CLERKS - HOURLY RATES

Salary scales and hourly pay rates for ALL part-time clerks are calculated by pro-rata reference to the standard NJC working week for all local government staff of 37 hours. To calculate the hourly pay rate for part-time clerks paid between LC1 and LC4, divide the full- time annual salary by 52 weeks and then by 37 hours rounded to the 3rd decimal place. For part-time clerks in LC1 and part LC2, for example, the hourly rates, payable from 1st January 2015 are:

Scale LC1 and part LC2 (SCP - Spinal Column Point)

SCP	15	£8.613
SCP	16	£8.820
SCP	17	£9.029
SCP	18	£9.207
SCP	19	£9.551
SCP	20	£9.900
SCP	21	£10.261
SCP	22	£10.527
SCP	23	£10.836
SCP	24	£11.190
SCP	25	£11.545
SCP	26	£11.922
SCP	27	£12.317

SALARY RATES (BELOW LC Scale) (only applicable to staff other than the Clerk)

SCP	£	Hourly £p	SCP	£	Hourly £p
5	13,500	£7.017	10	14,338	£7.452
6	13,614	£7.076	11	15,207	£7.904
7	13,715	£7.128	12	15,523	£8.068
8	13,871	£7.209	13	15,941	£8.285
9	14,075	£7.315	14	16,231	£8.436

NALC and SLCC's joint briefing ref E02-14 confirms the salary for SCP5 from 1 October 2014. As shown above, this will increase on 1 January 2015. SCP5 will be deleted with effect from 1 October 2015. Therefore, employees on SCP5 shall progress to SCP6 on 1 October 2015.

ANNEX 1 - PART-TIME CLERKS - HOURLY RATES April 2016

Salary scales and hourly pay rates for ALL part-time clerks are calculated by **pro-rata** reference to the standard NJC working week for all local government staff of 37 hours. To calculate the hourly pay rate for part-time clerks paid between LC1 and LC4, divide the full-time annual salary by 52 weeks and then by 37 hours rounded to the 3rd decimal place.

For part-time clerks in LC1 and part LC2, for example, the hourly rates, payable from 1 April 2016 are:

Scale LC1 and part LC2 (SCP - Spinal Column Point)

SCP	15	£8.717
SCP	16	£8.924
SCP	17	£9.120
SCP	18	£9.299
SCP	19	£9.647
SCP	20	£9.999
SCP	21	£10.363
SCP	22	£10.632
SCP	23	£10.944
SCP	24	£11.302
SCP	25	£11.660
SCP	26	£12.041
SCP	27	£12.440

SALARY RATES (BELOW LC Scale) (only applicable to staff other than the Clerk)

SCP	£	Hourly £p	SCP	£	Hourly £p
6	£14,514	£7.544	11	£15,507	£8.060
7	£14,615				
		£7.596	12	£15,823	£8.224
8	£14,771	£7.677	13	£16,191	£8.415
9	£14,975	£7.783	14	£16,481	£8.566
10	£15,238	£7.920			

ANNEX 2 - PART-TIME CLERKS - HOURLY RATES April 2017

Salary scales and hourly pay rates for **ALL** part-time clerks are calculated by **pro-rata** reference to the standard NJC working week for all local government staff of 37 hours. To calculate the hourly pay rate for part-time clerks paid between LC1 and LC4, divide the full-time annual salary by 52 weeks and then by 37 hours rounded to the 3rd decimal place.

For part-time clerks in LC1 and part LC2, for example, the hourly rates, payable from 1 April 2017 are:

Scale LC1 and part LC2 (SCP - Spinal Column Point)

SCP	15	£8.873
SCP	16	£9.054
SCP	17	£9.237
SCP	18	£9.392
SCP	19	£9.743
SCP	20	£10.099
SCP	21	£10.467
SCP	22	£10.739
SCP	23	£11.054
SCP	24	£11.415
SCP	25	£11.777
SCP	26	£12.161
SCP	27	£12.564

SALARY RATES (BELOW LC Scale) (only applicable to staff other than the Clerk)

SCP	£	Hourly £p	SCP	£	Hourly £p
6	£15,014	£7.804	11	£15,807	£8.216
7	£15,115	£7.856	12	£16,123	£8.380
8	£15,246	£7.924	13	£16,491	£8.571
9	£15,375	£7.991	14	£16,781	£8.722
10	£15,613	£8.115			